RESOLUTION No. 203753

Adopted on SEP 1 6 1971

el Deputy.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

- 1. That the bid of \$94,435.50 by Daley Corporation, a corporation, for CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIAN STRIP PAVEMENT IN MURRAY RIDGE ROAD FROM ENCINO AVENUE TO MISSION CENTER ROAD AND GOVERNOR DRIVE FROM STRESEMANN STREET TO AGEE STREET, base bid including Alternate "A", in the City of San Diego, California, is hereby accepted; and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract therefor in accordance with the form on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. 736704.
- 2. That the expenditure of \$116,000.00 is hereby authorized out of the Gas Tax Fund (220) of the City of San Diego solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIAN STRIP PAVEMENT IN MURRAY RIDGE ROAD FROM ENCINO AVENUE TO MISSION CENTER ROAD AND GOVERNOR DRIVE FROM STRESEMANN STREET TO AGEE STREET, base bid including Alternate "A", in the City of San Diego and related costs.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By Deputy

	Pass	sed and adopted by The	Council of The City of San Diego on .			SEP 1 6 1971 .		
		ne following vote:		•	U			
		Councilmen	Ye	as	Nays	Excused	Absent	
		Helen Cobb		7 ,				
		Sam T. Loftin		a .				
		Henry L. Landt		7				
		Leon L. Williams		j				
		Floyd L. Morrow	G	2				
		Bob Martinet		3				
		Allen Hitch]/			D	
يى _{نى} 20		Mike Schaefer		1				
	<u> </u>	Mayor Frank Curran		2				
S OFF	S S							
- S	,							
REUENVEU CLERK'S OFFICE SEP IN AMII: 20	- =		AUTHENTIC	ATED BY:		FRANI	CURRAN	
REUEIN CITY CLERK'	AN DIEGO, CALI	•			M		of San Diego, Calif	Ornia
110	= ~			(Seal)		EDWARD NIELSEN		
	'			(332-7		HOHN EDERWOOD		
				City C		Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.		
		•			City	ordin of the Only	or ban brego, can	monna.
) .	1 12	1000	

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount \$ 116,000.00		Fu	nd 220 Ga	s Tax			
Purpose Construction	n Median Stri	p Pavement	In Murray	Ridge Ro	ad And	Governor	Drive
				Sa tor and Con			
Date September 9		Ву		ity of San	Diego, C	Calif.	

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in commercial with the commercial control of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in commercial control of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in commercial control of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in commercial control of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in commercial control of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in commercial control of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in commercial control of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in commercial control of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in commercial control of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in commercial control of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in commercial control of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify and the control of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certification control of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certification control of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certification control of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certification control of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certification control of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certification control of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certification control of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certification control of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certification control of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certification control of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certification control of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certification control of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certification control of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certification control of the City of San D with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations significant contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed \$ 94,435.50	2 Sage
Dated September 9, 19 71	Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif. BY
Fund 220 Dept./Activity 58.00 Object 3300 Purpose Same as above	Job Order Resolution No. Project No.
Vendor Daley Corporation	
2 03753 <	SED 1 & 10/4 ERTIFICATE NO. 3467

FORM AC-361 (7-68)

5

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount \$ 116,000.00	Fund 220 Gas Tax
Purpose Construction Median Strip Paveme	ent In Murray Ridge Road And Governor Driv
Date September 9 , 19 71	Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif. By
CERTIFICATION OF UNENC	UMBERED BALANCE SAN STAR
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness a agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolutio of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Dieg with the requirements of the Charter of the City of appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipathe appropriation from which the same are to be drawn Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to cappropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.	n, can be incurred without the violation of any o; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity. San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been ficient moneys to meet the obligations obsaid ted to come into the Treasury, to the credit of and that the said moneys now actually in the
Not to exceed \$ 94,435.50	2 Sage
Dated September 9, 19 71	Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif.
Fund 220 Dept./Activity 58.00 Object 3300	Job Order Resolution No. Project No.
Purpose Same as above	
Vendor Daley Corporation	

SEP 16 1974 ERTIFICATE NO. __

203753

FORM AC-361 (7-68)